Record #

B-25-654

B-25-644

B-25-640

B-25-626

B-25-672

B-25-671

B-25-670

B-25-669

B-25-665

B-25-664

B-25-639

B-25-594

B-25-675

B-25-668

B-25-535

Permit/License
Issued Date

9/19/2025

9/15/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/17/2025

9/15/2025

9/16/2025

9/18/2025

9/15/2025

9/19/2025

9/16/2025

9/18/2025
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Street Name Project Name

KLEIN DR

KEEWAYDIN DR

STILES RD 68 STILES #D

MALLRD CASINO SALEM

DYERAVE

SHANNON RD

LONGWOOD RD

MAIN ST

HARMONY LN

MAIN ST UNIT #111, SEVMARLLC

MAIN ST THE PRIME BUTCHER
THE GREAT GREEK

S BROADWAY MEDITERRANEAN GRILL

JERICHO LN

OLD FARM RD

SHORE DR

Permit For

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--
COMMERCIAL
CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--
COMMERCIAL

CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--

COMMERCIAL

DECK

MECHANICAL

NEW CONSTRUCTION--1 FAMILY

Work Description

ENLARGE 2 OVERHEAD DOORS, OPEN 2 NEW OVERHEAD EXTERIOR DOORS. ALL
EXTERIOR OPENINGS, TENANT FIT UP.PER APPROVED VARIANCE AND PLANNING
BOARD APPROVAL. STAGING AND RIGGING COMPANY PER 4/17/25 MEMO.

MOVE SOUND AND VIDEO BOOTH FROM CENTER LOCATION TO REAR CORNER OF
WORSHIP AUDITORIUM. BOOTH SIZE 8' X 24'. SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS. NO
INCREASE IN SEATS, 250 SEATS MAX PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL 08/08/2017

FLOOD CUTS, FLOOR REMOVAL THROUGHOUT UNIT AFFECTED BY WATER DAMAGE

ADD (1) INTERIOR NON-RATED WALL AND (2) DOORS TO CREATE (2) SMALLER OFFICES
FROM ONE LARGE OFFICE. AREAWITHIN PHASE 1 OCCUPANCY SPACE

RENO OF 24 X 24 GAMBREL A BARN .WILL ADD WATER AND SEWER TO INSTALLA
TOILET AND SINK. WILL REPLACE BROKEN CONCERETE FLOOR WITH NEW CONCRETE
FLOOR. WILL REPLACE GARAGE DOORS WILL WALL. WILL UPGRADE ELECTRICAL
SERVICE TO 200AMPS. WILL STUD, INSULATE AND WALLBOARD. WILL ADD HEAT AND
A/C. WILL ADD NEW FRONT DOOR. RECREATIONAL USE 1/2 BATH, NO MEANS OF MEAL
PREP/ MEANS OF COOKING, NO SHOWER. SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN ADU

KITCHEN AND MULTIPLE BATHROOM REMODEL WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRIC
SCOPE. ANEW DRYWALL & INSULATION.A

KITCHEN REMODEL WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRIC SCOPE, SEE ATTACHED
CONTRACT WILL FULL SCOPE. REMOVE DRYWALL AND REINSULATE SOME WALLS,
NEW CAB SINK, NEW FLOOR

REMOVE AND REBULD FRONT PORCH

REMODEL KITCHEN, REMOVE ALL AND ENLARGE DOORWAY. CALCS ATTACHED

CCONVERSION OF FORMER RETAIL SHOP INTO 1503sf GRAB AND GO A RETAIL MARKET
WITH 546sf RETAIL STOREFRONT AND 957sf BACK OF HOUSE PREP/STORAGE; WORK
INCLUDES ADDING SINKS, GREASE TRAP, WALK-INS, PARTITIONS, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, SPRINKLER, LOW VOLTAGE (SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS) FOR NEW
LAYOUT. RETAIL USE ONLY, NO SEATS

ROOF, SIDING, FLOORS, PAIN, CABINETS AND VANITIES. A OFFICE SPACE,
ADMINISTRATIVE USE, OFFICE USE ONLY, NO RETAIL SALES.

RESTAURANT FIT-UP. 3158sf OCCUPANCY 68 SEATS INSIDE, 16 OUTDOOR.
(OCCUPANCY TO BE CONFIRMED WITH POA INSPECTION). QUICK SERVICE
RESTAURANT, PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. ADA RESTROOMS / COLD FORM STEEL
PARTITIONS. PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. CALL FOR INSPECTIONS.

DECKADDED TO PLAN FROM MAIN HOUSE OVER TO NEW GARAGE STRUCTURE
SUPPLY AND INSTALL AMANAS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM AND SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS
SYSTEM

1843sf NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME W/2 BEDROOM, 2 BATHROOM, PER APPROVED
EQUITABLE WAIVER

Project Cost

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

20,000.00

10,000.00

56,000.00

15,000.00

50,000.00

174,230.18

773,446.46

1,800.00

72,780.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

425,000.00

16,000.00

12,484.00

580,000.00

Permit Fee
$  260.00
$  286.00
$  728.00
$  250.00
$ 46080
$ 1,132.49
$ 50273
$  100.00
$  400.00
$  650.00
$  450.00
$ 5,525.00
$  104.00
$  100.00
$ 1,468.70

Contractor Name

JONSHARPE

PHIL YAKEY

SERVPRO OF LAWRENCE

MARTY FLANNERY

DANIEL AND BEVERLY SULLIVAN

JASON ROSEN

JASON ROSEN

MIKE MCFARLAND

HANDYMAN PRO LLC

ADEP GROUP, INC.

JOE SLATER

CGZHOLDING dba M&M

CONSTRUCTION

JIMOLSON

J&JHEATING

RGNH CONSTRUCTION

Owner Name

KLEIN MARINE SYSTEMS, INC

ROCKINGHAM CHRISTIAN CHURCH

MILLEGIORNI, LLC

ROCKSALMALLLLC

SULLIVAN DANIEL F & BEVERLY A

FOUNTAIN GARY L & JESSICAL

BEAUDIN RICHARD R & DONNAM

FRISSORE STEVEN & LEAH

COURTOIS MICHAEL G & MARY KATHLEEN TRUSTEES

MAIN STREET 401 LLC

30 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC

LINEAR RETAIL SALEM #2 LLC

HAJJAR ANTOINE J & JAIME

ZANNELLI GAETANO

328 SHORE DRIVE, LLC



