

Permit/License										
Record #	Issued Date	Street No.	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-654	9/19/2025	11	KLEIN DR		ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	ENLARGE 2 OVERHEAD DOORS, OPEN 2 NEW OVERHEAD EXTERIOR DOORS. ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS, TENANT FIT UP PER APPROVED VARIANCE AND PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL. STAGING AND RIGGING COMPANY PER 4/17/25 MEMO.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 260.00	JONSHARPE	KLEIN MARINE SYSTEMS, INC
B-25-644	9/15/2025	2	KEEWAYDIN DR		ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	MOVE SOUND AND VIDEO BOOTH FROM CENTER LOCATION TO REAR CORNER OF WORSHIP AUDITORIUM. BOOTH SIZE 8' X 24'. SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS. NO INCREASE IN SEATS, 250 SEATS MAX PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL 08/06/2017	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 286.00	PHIL YAKEY	ROCKINGHAM CHRISTIAN CHURCH
B-25-640	9/17/2025	68	STILES RD	68 STILES #D	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	FLOOD CUTS, FLOOR REMOVAL THROUGHOUT UNIT Affected BY WATER DAMAGE	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 728.00	SERVPRO OF LAWRENCE	MILLEGIORNI, LLC
B-25-626	9/17/2025	1	MALL RD	CASINO SALEM	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	ADD (1) INTERIOR NON-RATED WALL AND (2) DOORS TO CREATE (2) SMALLER OFFICES FROM ONE LARGE OFFICE. AREA WITHIN PHASE 1 OCCUPANCY SPACE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	MARTY FLANNERY	ROCKSAL MALL LLC
B-25-672	9/18/2025	31	DYER AVE		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	RENO OF 24 X 24 GAMBREL BARN. WILL ADD WATER AND SEWER TO INSTALL A TOILET AND SINK. WILL REPLACE BROKEN CONCRETE FLOOR WITH NEW CONCRETE FLOOR. WILL REPLACE GARAGE DOORS WILL WALL. WILL UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO 200AMPS. WILL STUD, INSULATE AND WALLBOARD. WILL ADD HEAT AND A/C. WILL ADD NEW FRONT DOOR. RECREATIONAL USE 1/2 BATH, NO MEANS OF MEAL PREP/ MEANS OF COOKING, NO SHOWER. SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN ADU	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 460.80	DANIEL AND BEVERLY SULLIVAN	SULLIVAN DANIEL F & BEVERLY A
B-25-671	9/18/2025	67	SHANNON RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	KITCHEN AND MULTIPLE BATHROOM REMODEL WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRIC SCOPE. A NEW DRYWALL & INSULATION. A KITCHEN REMODEL WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRIC SCOPE, SEE ATTACHED CONTRACT WILL FULL SCOPE. REMOVE DRYWALL AND REINSULATE SOME WALLS,	\$ 174,230.18	\$ 1,132.49	JASON ROSEN	FOUNTAIN GARY L & JESSICA L
B-25-670	9/18/2025	5	LONGWOOD RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	NEW CAB SINK, NEW FLOOR	\$ 773,446.46	\$ 502.73	JASON ROSEN	BEAUDIN RICHARD R & DONNA M
B-25-669	9/17/2025	317	MAIN ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMOVE AND REBUILD FRONT PORCH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	MIKE MCFARLAND	FRISORE STEVEN & LEAH
B-25-665	9/15/2025	1	HARMONY LN		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMODEL KITCHEN, REMOVE ALL AND ENLARGE DOORWAY. CALCS ATTACHED	\$ 72,780.00	\$ 400.00	HANDYMAN PRO LLC	COURTOIS MICHAEL G & MARY KATHLEEN TRUSTEES
B-25-664	9/16/2025	401	MAIN ST	UNIT #111, SEVMAR LLC	COMMERCIAL CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--	CONVERSION OF FORMER RETAIL SHOP INTO 1503sf GRAB AND GO A RETAIL MARKET WITH 546sf RETAIL STOREFRONT AND 957sf BACK OF HOUSE PREP/STORAGE. WORK INCLUDES ADDING SINKS, GREASE TRAP, WALK-INS, PARTITIONS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, SPRINKLER, LOW VOLTAGE (SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS) FOR NEW LAYOUT. RETAIL USE ONLY, NO SEATS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 650.00	ADEP GROUP, INC.	MAIN STREET 401 LLC
B-25-639	9/18/2025	30	MAIN ST	THE PRIME BUTCHER	COMMERCIAL CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--	ROOF, SIDING, FLOORS, PAINT, CABINETS AND VANITIES. A OFFICE SPACE, ADMINISTRATIVE USE, OFFICE USE ONLY, NO RETAIL SALES.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 450.00	JOE SLATER	30 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC
B-25-594	9/15/2025	125	S BROADWAY	THE GREAT GREEK MEDITERRANEAN GRILL	COMMERCIAL CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--	RESTAURANT FIT-UP. 3158sf OCCUPANCY 68 SEATS INSIDE, 16 OUTDOOR. (OCCUPANCY TO BE CONFIRMED WITH POA IN INSPECTION). QUICK SERVICE RESTAURANT, PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. ADA RESTROOMS / COLD FORM STEEL PARTITIONS. PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. CALL FOR INSPECTIONS.	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 5,525.00	CGZ HOLDING dba M&M CONSTRUCTION	LINEAR RETAIL SALEM #2 LLC
B-25-675	9/19/2025	2	JERICHO LN		DECK	DECK ADDED TO PLAN FROM MAIN HOUSE OVER TO NEW GARAGE STRUCTURE SUPPLY AND INSTALL AMANAS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM AND SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS SYSTEM	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 104.00	JIM OLSON	HAJAR ANTOINE J & JAIME
B-25-668	9/16/2025	37	OLD FARM RD		MECHANICAL	1843sf NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME W/2 BEDROOM, 2 BATHROOM, PER APPROVED EQUITABLE WAIVER	\$ 12,484.00	\$ 100.00	J & J HEATING	ZANNELLI GAETANO
B-25-535	9/18/2025	328	SHORE DR		NEW CONSTRUCTION--1 FAMILY		\$ 580,000.00	\$ 1,468.70	RGNH CONSTRUCTION	328 SHORE DRIVE, LLC